
October 18th, 2016

Notice Of Meeting

You are invited to attend the Regulatory and Technical Services Committee Meeting to be held
on Wednesday, 19th October 2016 at 5:00 pm in  the Boardroom Monaghan Row Newry. 

The Committee Members are:

Chair:                                  Councillor R Mulgrew

Vice:                                    Councillor T Andrews

Members:                           Councillor S Burns  

                                            Councillor C Casey

                                            Councillor G Craig  

                                            Councillor D Curran

                                            Councillor G Fitzpatrick    

                                            Councillor V Harte

                                            Councillor D Hyland 

                                            Councillor J Macauley

                                            Councillor P O'Gribin                     

                                            Councillor G Stokes

                                            Councillor D Taylor  

                                            Councillor J Tinnelly

                                            Councillor J Trainor



Agenda

1. Apologies and Chairperson's Remarks.

2. Declarations of "Conflicts of Interest".

3. Action Sheet of the Regulatory and Technical Services
Committee Meeting held on Wednesday 21 September 2016. 
(Attached).

RTS Action Sheet - 21 September 2016.pdf Page 1

For Consideration and/or Decision - Building Control

4. Report re: Implementation of the Licensing of Pavement Cafes
Act (NI) 2014 Policy.  (Attached).

Licensing of Pavement Cafes Act.pdf Page 7

For Consideration and/or Decision - Planning

5. Six month update on Planning Review.  (Report attached).

Item 5 - Six Month Update - on Planning Review.pdf Page 19

6. Report on analysis of average processing times (local
applications).  (Attached).

Item 6 - Analysis of Average Processing Times (Local Applications).pdf Page 28

7. September 2016 Planning Committee Performance Report. 
(Attached).

SEPTEMBER 2016 Planning Committee Performance Report.pdf Page 32

8. September 2016 Appeals and Decisions.  (Attached).



SEPTEMBER 2016 Appeals and Decisions.pdf Page 38

9. Record of Meetings between Planning Officers and Public
Representatives.  (Attached).

Record of meetings between Planning Officers and Public Representatives.pdf Page 66

10. Register of contact Q2 July-September 2016.  (Attached).

REGISTER OF CONTACTS - Q2 July - Sept 2016.pdf Page 68

For Consideration and/or Decision - Facilities Management and Maintenance

11. Report re: provision of mains water supply to Newry Felons
Community Garden at Loanda Community Centre, Newry. 
(Attached).

Report Provision of mains water supply to Newry Felons Community Garden.pdf Page 76

12. Report re: permissible headstones within Council Cemeteries. 
(Attached).

Report Permissible Headstones within Council Cemeteries.pdf Page 78

For Consideration and/or Decision - Waste Management

13. Brown Bin Scheme.  (Attached).

R&TS Committee 191016 - District wide food waste collection report.pdf Page 81

For Noting

14. Finalisation of the Landfill Allowance Scheme (NI) Regulations
2004 (As amended) 11 Scheme year 2015/2016.  (Attached).

Letter from Land & Resource Management.pdf Page 89

15. Arc21 Joint Committee Members' Monthly Bulletin 29



September 2016.  (Attached).

ARC21 JC Monthly Bulletin 29 Sept 2016.pdf Page 92

16. Arc21 Joint Committee Meeting - Minutes of meeting held on
Thursday 8 September 2016.  (Attached).

ARC21 JC Minutes 8 Sept 2016.pdf Page 95

17. Historic Actions Tracking Update.  (Attached).

Historic RTS Action Sheet - 21 September 2016Fin.pdf Page 101



Invitees
Cllr Terry Andrews terry.andrews@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr Robert Burgess robert.burgess@nmandd.org

Cllr Stephen Burns stephen.burns@downdc.gov.uk

Lorraine Burns lorraine.burns@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Pete Byrne pete.byrne@nmandd.org

Mr Gerard Byrne gerard.byrne@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Carr michael.carr@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mrs Dorinnia Carville dorinnia.carville@nmandd.org

Cllr charlie casey charlie.casey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr William Clarke william.clarke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Patrick Clarke patrick.clarke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Garth Craig garth.craig@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Dermot Curran dermot.curran@downdc.gov.uk

Mr Eddy Curtis eddy.curtis@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Laura Devlin laura.devlin@downdc.gov.uk

Ms Louise Dillon louise.dillon@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Sean Doran sean.doran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Sinead Ennis sinead.ennis@nmandd.org

Cllr Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr Valerie Harte valerie.harte@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Harry Harvey harry.harvey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Terry Hearty terry.hearty@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr David Hyland david.hyland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Mr Michael Lipsett michael.lipsett@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Kate Loughran kate.loughran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Jill Macauley jill.macauley@nmandd.org

Cllr Kevin Mc Ateer kevin.mcateer@nmandd.org

Mr Johnny Mc Bride johnny.mcbride@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Colette McAteer collette.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mr Anthony McKay anthony.mckay@nmandd.org

Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org



Mrs Aisling Murray aisling.murray@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org

Cllr Pol O'Gribin pol.ogribin@nmandd.org

Mr Canice O'Rourke canice.orourke@downdc.gov.uk

Ms Patricia Oakes patricia.oakes@downdc.gov.uk

Mr Joe Parkes joe.parkes@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Brian Quinn brian.quinn@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Henry Reilly henry.reilly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Michael Ruane michael.ruane@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr David Taylor david.taylor@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Caroline Taylor Caroline.Taylor@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Cllr John Trainor john.trainor@nmandd.org

Cllr William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org

Mrs Marie Ward marie.ward@downdc.gov.uk
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